Generator Set Controllers
Model:
Decision-Maker
�
550 Controller
Junction Box Panel-Mounted
TP-6780 5/12b
Service Parts

Index. Lists part numbers and page number of
modules listed in this manual.
Numbering System Significance
This manual uses the following numbering systems:
Module Number. A product identification number
located on the generator set nameplate. Eachmodule
in this manual performs the same function with
different parts lists. For example, a 12 volt controller
and a 24 volt controller both perform the same function;
however, with different parts. Each difference requires
a module number.
Part Number. The part number identifies an individual
assembly, subassembly, or component.
How to Find Part Numbers
The controller module contains the controller
assembly, controller mounting hardware,
transformers, wiring harnesses, and other related
parts. Follow the steps below to identify controller
group service part numbers.
1. Locate the generator set nameplate listing
accessories to identify an optional installed
controller module number. On some models
this nameplate is mounted inside the generator
junction box. See Figure 2 for an example of the
nameplate.
2. Use the Index at the back of the manual to
locate the module identified in step 1.
3. Find the part on the illustration and note the
item number of the part or find the part
description in the parts list.
327004-B
1
1. Factory-installed kit number
2. Kit description
KOHLER CO. KOHLER WI. USA
MODEL SERIAL
R
ACCESSORIES:
256985 Battery,1/12V, 650CCA,Wet
GM21224--MA1 Air Intake, Heavy Duty
GM75789-MA1 Controller, DEC550
2
100REOZJE
Figure 2 Generator Accessory Nameplate
Hardware References
Many common hardware items do not appear in parts
manuals. Obtain common hardware locally or, if
contacting the factory, use the Common Hardware List
in the appendix to identify the common hardware part
number and specifications. See Common Hardware
Application Guidelines in the appendix for mating
hardware instructions.
4 TP-6780 5/12
Section 2: Controller Module Parts, 20-150 kW
4PX/4QX Alternators (GM77388--, GM77543--, GM80190--)
GM77388_C
4
5
6
7
8
9
10
11
12
13
14
15
16
17
24
3
5TP-6780 5/12
Section 2: Controller Module Parts, 20-150 kW